রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১

"জাতির পিতা বঙ্গবন্ধু শেখ মুজিবুর রহমানের জন্মশতবার্ষিকী উদ্যাপন সফল হোক"





অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা পিক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

মঙ্গলবার, জুন ২১, ২০২২

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

NOTICE

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 289 OF RESOLUTION TO WIND UP VOLUNTARILY

In the matter of IA TRADE ASSOCIATE PVT LTD

At extraordinary general meeting of the shareholders of IA TRADE ASSOCIATE PVT LTD duly convened and held at the registered office of the company situated at House-65/Ja, Flat-5A, Badda Link Road, Middle Badda, Dhaka of the company on the 20th day of June, 2022. It has been resolved that IA TRADE ASSOCIATE PVT has been put into members for voluntary winding up from 20th June, 2022 and Md. Hasan Iqram, has been appointed as the Liquidator of IA TRADE ASSOCIATE PVT LTD.

MD. HASAN IQRAM

Liquidator
IA TRADE ASSOCIATE PVT LTD.